

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 3846-3847

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CRL.Misc.No. 12509/2003  
and dated

13.10.2004 in CRL.Misc.No. 8925/2004 & of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. 3846-3847/2005 ( c/delay in filing SLP )

Date: 11/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner joined the Accused No.1 company

M/s. Targof Pure Drugs Ltd. on 14th August, 1998 whereas the offence is alleged to have been

committed in December, 1996 when the petitioner was employed in another company namely M/s.

Dupont Organics.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of

delay.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master