

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2046-2047/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CRLM No. 8925/2004 & CRLM No. 12509/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh N. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
 Ms. Jesal, Adv.
 Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. It is

needless to observe that the petitioner is entitled for

his defence as may be available to him in law.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master